



BCPL *Railway Infrastructure Limited*

13th August, 2022

The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited (BSE)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code – 542057

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 in Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express (English version) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali version) on 13th August, 2022 with regard to the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11.08.2022 (Thursday). The said information is also being made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bcril.com.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited
BCPL Railway Infrastructure Ltd.

Company Secretary

Devshree Sinha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A21786
Contact : +91 9674911121

REGISTERED OFFICE

112, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700 009, Phone : 2219 0085 / 1814, 9674911100, Fax : 91 33 2241 8401
E-mail : corp@bcril.com, Website : www.bcril.com CIN NO : L51109WB1995PLC075801

Avasara Finance Limited

(Formerly known as ITC Financial Services Limited)
CIN: L24999MH1995PLC0216417
Regd. Office: Bandra Hill View CHS, 3rd Floor, 35, Hill Road, Opp. Vihar Sagar, Bandra (West), Mumbai 400050

Statement of Standalone unaudited results for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2022
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
I	a) Revenue from operations	4.29	4.25	9.74	22.66
	b) Other income	0.07	(0.01)	3.30	0.82
II	Total Revenue (I + II)	4.29	4.24	9.74	23.48
III	Expenses	5.05	5.05	3.28	15.37
	Employee benefits expense	0.07	0.31	0.30	24.28
	Legal and Professional charges	0.02	0.03	0.02	0.81
	Business promotion exp.	1.91	3.84	1.74	13.46
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.02	0.03	0.02	0.08
	Other expenses	2.95	1.86	1.19	5.82
IV	Total expenses	7.05	14.23	8.34	58.80
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III - IV)	(2.78)	(9.99)	1.40	(35.32)
VI	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V+VI)	(2.78)	(9.99)	1.40	(35.32)
VIII	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-
IX	Profit before tax (VII-VIII)	(2.78)	(9.99)	1.40	(35.32)
X	(1) Current tax	-	-	-	3.22
	(2) MAT Credit	-	(4.87)	-	(4.87)
	(3) Deferred tax	0.00	(0.60)	-	0.57
XI	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	(2.75)	(11.66)	0.80	(36.40)
XII	Other Comprehensive Income for the period/year	-	-	-	-
XIII	Profit/(Loss) for the period (P+XII)	(2.75)	(11.66)	0.80	(36.40)
XIV	Paid-up equity share capital (Rs. 10/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
XV	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)	(0.05)	(0.23)	0.02	(0.73)
	(1) Basic	(0.05)	(0.23)	0.02	(0.73)
	(2) Diluted	-	-	-	-

Notes:
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August 2022, and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the company.
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular DCA/DFAC/2016 dated July 05, 2016.
3. In the Company's consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, as on 30th June, 2022, the company has recognized losses of Rs. 281.84 Lakhs which has resulted in significant erosion of net worth of the company.
4. The management is hopeful of improving the performance of the company by adopting various available measures of enhancing operations. The said measures are expected to improve the performance of the company and accordingly, the financial statements continue to be prepared on a Going Concern Basis.
5. Segment reporting as defined in Indian Accounting Standards - 108 is not applicable, as the business of the company falls in one segment.
6. The above figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform period/year presentation.
7. The above audited financial results of the company are available on the company's website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), where the status of the company is listed.
8. COVID-19, a pandemic caused by the novel Coronavirus, has emerged as an unprecedented challenge globally and to the NBFC companies in particular, due to unstable market conditions. The outbreak of coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. The Company has monitored the impact of COVID-19 on all aspects of its business. The management has exercised due care, in conducting significant accounting judgments and estimates, measuring the value of its assets based on the information available as on date, while preparing the financial results as of and for the quarter ended 30th June 2022. Accordingly, the Company's operations and revenue during the quarter ended June 30, 2022, were not significantly impacted due to COVID-19.

For Avasara Finance Limited
Sudhakar G
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 08473463

Place: Bangalore
Date: August 3, 2022

D S Kulkarni Developers Limited

CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340
Regd. Office : 1187/60, DSK House, J M Road, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411 005
Corp Office : Office No 40, 2nd Floor, Sanas Plaza, Bajirao Road, 1302 Shukrawar Peth, Pune - 411002
Email id: ip.dsdkd@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2022	31 March 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	(44.30)	(99.98)	(51.33)	(266.46)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(44.30)	(99.98)	(51.33)	(266.46)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items#)	(44.30)	(99.98)	(51.33)	(266.46)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(44.30)	(99.98)	(51.33)	(266.46)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(44.30)	(99.98)	(51.33)	(266.46)
6	Paid up equity capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	2,500.10	2,500.10	2,500.10	2,500.10
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	23,625.55	23,669.85	23,870.94	23,669.85
8	Net worth	26,205.65	26,249.95	26,451.04	26,249.95
9	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)	(0.17)	(0.39)	(0.20)	(1.03)
	Basic & Diluted:	(0.17)	(0.39)	(0.20)	(1.03)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended financial results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com), NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dsdkr.com).
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited
Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process
Sd/-
Name: Manoj Kumar Agarwal
Designation: Insolvency Professional
Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00714/2017-18/11222

Place: Mumbai
Date : 12.08.2022

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403
Regd. Office : 202/A, 2nd Floor, Trade World, D Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel West, Mumbai - 400013
Tel No: 022-42441200, Email id: finkurvefinancial@gmail.com; Website: www.arvog.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2022 UNAUDITED	31.03.2022 AUDITED	30.06.2021 UNAUDITED	31.03.2022 AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	830.47	2713.46	462.69	4365.02
2	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	289.24	1771.26	178.07	2160.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	289.24	1771.26	178.07	2160.88
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 1/- each)	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58
5	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	14536.26
6	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each)				
	a) Basic and Diluted EPS (before Extraordinary items) (in Rs.)	0.23	1.39	0.14	1.70
	b) Basic and Diluted EPS (after Extraordinary items) (in Rs.)	0.23	1.39	0.14	1.70

Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.arvog.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Finkurve Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Narendra Jain
Executive Director
(DIN: 08788557)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th August, 2022

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II New Delhi-110024
CIN: U74899DL1995PLC072767, Email: compliance@jfcindia.com

UN-AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022
(Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (A), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations)) (Amount in '000 except per share data ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qtr. ending (June 30, 2022)	Previous year ended (March, 2022)
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,390	29,359
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,055	23,839
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,055	23,839
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2,378	3,086
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	53,201	69,598
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,65,417	1,65,417
7.	Other Equity	-	8,22,299
8.	Net worth	6,96,774	6,94,396
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	N.A.	N.A.
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic:	0.70	0.91
	2. Diluted:	0.53	0.89
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.
14.	Debitum Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly un-audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.jfcindia.com).
2. The above un-audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered & approved by Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12.08.2022.
3. The Company is Non Banking Financial Company and primary engaged in business of lending and making investment. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.
4. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
5. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/years classification / disclosure.
6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
(a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
(b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year.
(c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.
(d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.
Note: The Entity does not have corresponding previous year quarterly financial results for June 2021, hence the column on corresponding figures for such quarters is not applicable.

For JFC Finance (India) Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Chopra
Director
DIN: 03462730

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12.08.2022

Divi's Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office: 1-72/23(P)/Divis/303, Divi Towers, Cyber Hills, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032.
Ph: 040-66968300, Fax : 040-66968460 email: mail@divisilabs.com
website: www.divisilabs.com CIN: L24110TG1990PLC018854

Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from operations	225452	251844	196064	895983
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	85130	107574	81448	368350
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	85130	107574	81448	368350
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	70201	89464	55711	296045
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income after tax)	70624	89607	55888	296451
Equity Share Capital	5309	5309	5309	5309
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	1167509
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (₹)	26.44	33.70	20.99	111.52

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website www.divisilabs.com.
2. As the Company reports Consolidated unaudited financial results on quarterly basis as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, the specified items of the Standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from operations	220392	249503	195016	887982
Profit for the period before Tax	84405	106569	81377	367652
Profit for the period after tax	69161	88296	55197	294854
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	69227	88501	55201	295072

for Divi's Laboratories Limited
Dr. Murali K. Divi
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
Date : August 12, 2022

BHARAT SANCHER NIGAM LIMITED

(A GOVT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)
CIN: U74890DL2000GH07739
Corp and Registered Office: Bharat Sancher Bhawan
HC Mathur Lane, Jangpoh, New Delhi - 110001
Tel No: 011-23653936 FAX: 011-23653389
Website: www.bsnl.com
mail id: bs_chowhan@bsnl.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30/06/2022
(Rs. in lakh)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	30/06/2022 UNAUDITED	31/03/2022 AUDITED	30/06/2021 UNAUDITED	31/03/2022 AUDITED	30/06/2022 UNAUDITED	31/03/2022 AUDITED	30/06/2021 UNAUDITED	31/03/2022 AUDITED
1. Total Income from Operations	3,98,103	5,86,146	3,82,275	18,80,822	3,96,133	5,88,350	3,82,239	18,81,138
2. Total Income	4,39,199	6,70,785	4,09,755	19,05,259	4,38,199	6,70,990	4,09,819	19,05,654
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before (after exceptional items & tax)	(1,55,588)	(1,55,730)	(1,56,002)	(6,98,162)	(1,55,583)	(1,55,729)	(1,55,939)	(6,98,162)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	(1,55,588)	(1,55,730)	(1,56,002)	(6,98,162)	(1,55,583)	(1,55,729)	(1,55,939)	(6,98,162)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(1,55,588)	(1,55,730)	(1,56,002)	(6,98,162)	(1,55,583)	(1,55,729)	(1,55,939)	(6,98,162)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising net profit/(loss) after tax and (after comprehensive income after tax)	(1,48,683)	(1,56,763)	(1,56,281)	(6,99,292)	(1,48,678)	(1,56,763)	(1,56,218)	(6,99,292)
1. Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000
2. Reserves (including Revaluation Reserves)	38,20,381	38,69,945	45,12,681	39,69,645	38,20,377	38,69,395	45,12,677	39,69,395
3. Net Worth	43,20,762	44,69,945	50,15,282	44,69,645	43,20,772	44,69,392	50,15,472	44,69,392
4. Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	29,99,299	29,44,188	29,05,404	29,44,188	29,99,299	29,44,188	29,05,404	29,44,188
5. Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000	7,50,000
6. Debt/Equity Ratio	0.90	0.90	0.84	0.90	0.90	0.90	0.84	0.90
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualised)								
1. Basic:	(3.11)	(3.11)	(3.12)	(13.96)	(3.11)	(3.11)	(3.12)	(13.96)
2. Diluted:	(3.11)	(3.11)	(3.12)	(13.96)	(3.11)	(3.11)	(3.12)	(13.96)
14. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.02	0.02	0.22	0.06	0.02	0.06	0.22	0.06
15. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.36	0.99	0.58	0.36	0.38	0.99	0.58	0.36
16. Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17. Debitum Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note 1: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the company at www.bsnl.co.in and on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com.
Note 2: The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 12th August 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in its 24th meeting held on 12th August 2022. The 24th board meeting commenced at 11:30 am and concluded at 02:15 pm.
Note 3: The auditor of the company has carried out limited review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 30/06/2022.
Note 4: The company has prepared these financials results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 prescribed as under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
(Yojana Das)
Director (Finance)
DIN: 0897456

Sd/-
(P.K. Punwar)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 0861966

Place : New Delhi
Date : 12.08.2022

Indian Bank

Park Street Branch
57, Park Street, Kolkata- 700016

Possession Notice for (Immovable property)
(Under Rule-8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Whereas:
The undersigned being the authorized officer of the Indian Bank, Park Street Branch, Kolkata (erstwhile Allahabad Bank), under FGM Office Kolkata-I, having its Corporate Office at 254-260, Avani Shanmugam Salai, Royapettah, Chennai - 600014 under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 07.05.2022 calling upon the borrower/guarantor: **M/S SOUMITRA CASHEW PROCESSING AND TRADING (Borrower)** at Vill.-Pania, P.O.-Majna, P.S.-Contal, Dist.-Purba Medinipur, West Bengal-721433; Smt. Subhadra Giri (Proprietor, Guarantor & Mortgagee) and Sri Kalipada Giri (Guarantor) both residing at Vill.-Pania, P.O.-Majna, P.S.-Contal, Dist.-Purba Medinipur to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 1,09,06,272/- + Rs. 19,98,746/- + Rs. 9,92,162/- + Rs. 3,52,348/- + Rs. 10,56,982/- = Rs. 1,53,06,510/-** (Rs. One Crore Fifty three lakh Six thousand Five Hundred and Ten only) as on 07.05.2022 plus interest and cost incurred by Bank within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the

